In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the
Insofvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 92A, 1044 and
192 of the Insolvency
Act 1986,

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary
winding up

|

Companies House

1 )

Company number

Company details

lolsf7fojafs]ale

WEDNESDAY

T

18/09/2019 #267
COMPANIES HOUSE

-+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | |_andorder Limited

brold black capitals.

;

2

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s)

Donald lain

Surname

McNaught

3

Liquidator’s address

B_uilding name/number Eg'r West George Street

Street ’aangW
|
%t town ‘ G2 2ND
aunty!Region )
e [ [ [ [ [
Country l

Liquidator’s name @

Full forenamef(s}

© Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number r

8 Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street

|

anather liquidator.

|

Post town

|

County/Region

Postcode

—
HEEERENE

Country

|

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

E Period of progress report
e 1% ol 2oltfe
coe 15 [ol  [ofoli o

I Progress report

The progress report is attached

E Sign and date

Fquidator's signature | Sgnature
X <
g@nature date F‘l—%‘ ‘_6_%\ EWWI@

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Fmanname Vicki Boddice

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name Johnston CarmiChHEI LLP
|‘T‘d 227 West George Street
1 Glasgow

—

Post town G 2 2 N D

County/Region

i N A A
DX
™ 0141 222 5800
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

B You have attached the required documents.

1 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

murther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04417 Version 1.0




Landorder Limited
(In Ligquidation)
Liquidator's Summary of Receipts & Payments

From 16/08/2018

Declaration From 16/08/2018
of Sclvency To 15/08/2019 To 15/08/2019
E £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Bank Interest Gross 375.69 375.69
Cash at Bank 116,580.83 116,580.83
116,956.52 116,956.52
COST OF REALISATIONS
Accountants fees 1,650.00 1,650.00
Bank Charges 32.55 32.55
Office Holders Fees 2,750.00 2,750.00
Pre-Liquidation anti money laundering 100.00 100.00
Specific Bond 105.00 105.00
Stationery & Postage 20.00 20.00
Statutory Advertising 162.90 162.90
(4,820.45) (4,820.45)
112,136.07 112,136.07
REPRESENTED BY
Bank 1 - Current 111,178.49
Vat Control Account 957.58
112,136.07

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10

N

Donald Iain McNaught

Liquidator

16 September 2019 12:14



Landorder Limited
(In Liquidation)
Pragress Report

Registered Office / Home Address

c/o Johnston Carmichael Office GOB (Ground Floor)
Birchin Court

20 Birchin Lane

London

EC3v aDU

Registered Number
08799339

Appointment Details

First Partner - Donald lain McNaught

227 West George Street, Glasgow, G2 2ND
Appointment Date - 16/08/2018

Changes to Office Holders
None

Additicnal Information

Dividends / Distributions / Consigned Funds : E = Equalising

Dividend Type Date Admitted Number Paid ping
Shareholder Ordinary  09/09/2019 1,000,200.00 110,000.00 11.00
Shareholder Ordinary  11/09/2019 1,000,200.00 1 1,000.00 0.10
Unrealisable Assets
Details of Basis of Remuneration
Statement of Remuneration / Expenses
For period 16/08/2018 to 15/08/2019
Accrued

incurred in Period Accrued Total
Account In Period For Last Period In Period In Period
Specific Bond 105.00 0.00 0.00 105.00
Office Holders Fees 2,750.00 0.00 0.00 2,750.00
Accountants fees 1,650.00 0.00 0.00 1,650.00
Stationery & Postage 20.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
Pre-Liquidation anti money laundering ch 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
Statutory Advertising 162.90 0.00 0.00 162.90
Bank Charges N ~ 3255 0.00 - 0.00 - 32.55

4,820.45 0.00 0.00 4,820.45

Statement on Fee / Expenses Estimates

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 5.04

16 September 2019 12:12



227 wWest Ceorge Street. Clasyow G2 2ND

LO1AT 2225800 F 0141222 5801w jceacoax

Companies House ]OHNSTON DD
Crown Way CARMICHAEL

Cardiff
CF14 3U7

Our Ref: DM/SA/AS/IR/IBERGOZ/FPF

16 September 2019

Dear Sir/Madam

IBERDROLA ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION NETWORKS LIMITED
(IN MEMBERS VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION)
COMPANY NO: 05622678

Please find enclosed LIQ03 together with annual progress report in respect of the period from
30 August 2018 to 29 August 2019,

Should you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact Suzanne Adshead
on the above telephone number.

Yours faithfully

-

Donald Iain McNaught
Liquidator

Enc 1 Form LIQO3
Enc 2 Progress Report

E-mail: Suzanne.Adshead@jcca.co.uk

Donald Tain McNaught is authorised to act as an insolvency practitioner in the UK by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants of Scotland.



